
Dear Parents, 
Good morning! Here are the Boys basketball news and notes for the week. 
Varsity parents - there are still some open dates for meals: Tuesday, January 31/ 
Friday, February 3 / Wednesday, February 15 /Thursday, Feb. 23.  
If you haven't signed up yet, please consider doing so. Also, if you haven't sent your 
son's sweatsuit money to school, please do so. 
Have a great week!  

 
 

Shoreland Lutheran Boys Basketball 
Weekly News and Notes 

Monday, January 23 thru Tuesday, January 31 

 

Monday, January 23 
All Lift 4-4:30 PM 
All Practice 4:45-6:15 PM 
 

Tuesday, January 24 
All Practice 3:15-3:45 PM 
Al Lift 4-4:30 PM 
 

Wednesday, January 25 
All Practice 4:15-5:15 PM 
 

Thursday, January 26 
Varsity Practice 3:15-4:45 PM 
 
JV 2 & JV Game @ Kenosha St. Joe’s 
JV 2 5:45 PM / JV 7:30 PM 
Dress - Sweatsuits 
Bus Leaves at 3:00 PM, Dismissal from class 2:45 PM 
 
Friday, January 27 
JV2/JV - No Practice 
Varsity Game @ Kenosha St. Joe’s 7:15 PM 
Dress - Sweatsuits 
Varsity Meal - Wordell’s 
Varsity Dress - Sweatsuits 
Prayer - Cooper Koker 
JV Tape - Nathan Lahti & Max Holmes 
 

Monday, January 30 
JV2 & JV Practice 3:15-4:45 PM 
Lift 4:45-5:15 PM 
 
Varsity Practice 4:45-6:15 PM 
Lift 4-4:30 PM 
 

Tuesday, January 31 
Home Game vs Dominican 
JV2 4:15 PM / JV 5:45 PM / Varsity 7:15 PM 
Dress - Sweaters, Khakis 
Varsity Meal - Open 
Varsity Prayer - Josh Wordell 
JV Boys Taping Dakota Meyers Ivan Schimanski 
 

  

 


